1
20AR20/30
COLOR TELEVISION
Chassis No. SN-70A
In the interests of user-safety (Required by safety regulations in some countries) the set should be restored to its
original condition and only parts identical to those specified should be used.
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS......................................................................................................... 1
IMPORTANT SERVICE SAFETY PRECAUTION ................................................................................ 2

recommended replacement parts shown in this service manual may
create shock, fire or other hazards.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following informations.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
Ref.Part No. Description
PICTURE TUBE
VB48KZL70X/*SAD100107
VB48JLL40X/*SAD100106
RCILH0201PEZZAD100048
or
or
Picture Tube
Picture Tube
PWB-A DUNTK9731WEV3 — Main Unit  (20AR20) -
PWB-A DUNTK9731WEV4 — Main Unit  (20AR30) -
 -
PWB-C DUNTK9732WEV3 — Front AV Unit  (20AR20) -
PWB-C DUNTK9732WEV4 — Front AV Unit  (20AR30) -
PWB-A: DUNTK9731WEV3(20AR20)
PWB-A: DUNTK9731WEV4(20AR30)
MAIN UNIT
TUNER
NOTE : THE PARTS HERE SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS AN
ASSEMBLY BUT NOT INDEPENDENTLY.
DIODES
PRINTED WIRING BOARD ASSEMBLIES
(NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
 !
 !
 !
 !
 !
 !
INTEGRA CIRCUITS
TRANSISTORS
You can substitute "VS2SC2462-C-1" for "VS2SD601AR/-1".